Amendment to the Rules Committee Print for H.R. 5 Offered by Ms. Bordallo of Guam

OFFERED BI MS. DORDALLO OF GUAM

Page 361, strike lines 21 through 24 and insert the following:

1 SEC. 401. PURPOSE.

2	Section 8001 (20 U.S.C. 7701) is amended—
3	(1) in paragraph (4), by striking "or";
4	(2) in paragraph (5) , by striking the period at
5	the end and inserting "; or"; and
6	(3) by adding at the end the following:
7	"(6) educate alien children admitted to the
8	United States as citizens of one of the Freely Asso-
9	ciated States.".
	Page 366, line 5, strike "and" at the end.
	Page 366, line 6, strike " (2) " and insert " (4) "
	Page 366, insert the following after line 5:
10	(2) in paragraph (1)—
11	(A) in subparagraph (F), by striking "or"
12	at the end;

2

1	(B) in subparagraph (G), by striking the
2	period at the end and inserting "; or"; and
3	(C) by adding at the end the following:
4	"(H) resided in the United States pursu-
5	ant to an admission into the United States as
6	a citizen of the Republic of the Marshall Is-
7	lands, the Federated States of Micronesia, or
8	the Republic of Palau.";
9	(3) in paragraph (2), by adding at the end the
10	following:
11	"(G) Multiply the number of children de-
12	scribed in paragraph (1)(H) by a factor of
13	1.25."; and

\times